# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Non-Recordation of Document

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stone & Webster Management Consultants, Inc.	07/29/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shaw Power Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	4171 Essen Lane
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70809

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6516326

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323213084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey Daniel

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: IPD

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2005P13520US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jose de la Rosa

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC005#page1.tif source=DOC005#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0459

500055826

\$40,00

### Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment (the "Agreement"), is entered into on the 21th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, by and between Stone & Webster Management Consultants, Inc. (f/k/a Stone & Webster Consultants, Inc. and S&W Consultants, Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having its principal place of business at 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 900, Washington, D.C., 20006, ("Assignor"), and Shaw Power Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having its principal place of business at 4171 Essen Lane, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70809, ("Assignee") and is effective nunc pro tunc, as of December 31, 2004.

Whereas, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 6,516,326, entitled "System and method for integrating electrical power grid and related data from various proprietary raw data formats into a single maintainable electrically connected database" (herein after referred to as the "Patent"); and

Whereas, Assignee wishes to accept such assignment.

**Now Therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all chooses in action related thereto, and that Assignee may apply for and receive patents in its

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0460 own name wherever so permitted by law and that the Assignor shall, when requested by the Assignee, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to the Assignee and to agents and legal representatives of the Assignee and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment of Patents. Assignor retains no ownership rights in the properties transferred to Assignee hereunder.

#### ASSIGNOR:

STONE & WEBSTER MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC.

By: Name: Gary P. Graphia Title: Vice President and Secretary
State of Louisiana )
County / Parish of East Baton Rouge )
Before me, Notary Public qualified in and for the above named State and Parish, on this 29th day of
[Seal] All Marie J. Roberson Name: Debra J. Roberson
Commission Number: 48897 Commission Expires: At Depth

**RECORDED: 10/18/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0461